3 YEAR WARRANTY
TRD Manufacturing Incorporated, A Bimba Company, is an employee owned company. We take great pride in our products.
TRD Manufacturing, Inc. warranties its cylinders for a full 3 years to be free from defects in material and workmanship. TRD Manufacturing, Inc. must
be notified prior to returning product for warranty evaluation. Contact your local TRD distributor to obtain an RGA (Returned Goods Authorization
Number) for proper tracking and expedite service on all warranty evaluations. TRD will repair or replace free of charge any products returned to the
factory within 3 years of shipment that is proven to be defective in material and/or workmanship.
A complete explanation of defects is required with the returned product. The TRD warranty applies only to products used properly and under normal
operating conditions. All products are to be used in a safe manner, in properly designed systems. Safeguards to prevent personal injury or equipment

*Please specify AC or ACH coupler when ordering:
i.e.: AC750 (Std. Coupler) or ACH750 (Hex Coupler)
How to Order:
Ordering Examples:
AC250 (AC with male & female .25-28 thread)
ACH500 (ACH with male & female .50-20 thread)
AC437-625 FEMALE (AC with .44-20 male and
.63-18 female thread)
ALIGNMENT COUPLER DIMENSIONS
PART NO. A B C D E F G H H HEX J MAX PULL
AT YIELD
AC250 1/4-28 1.13 1.75 0.38 0.50 0.50 0.38 0.69 1.25 2.00 6,000
AC312 5/16-24 1.13 1.75 0.38 0.50 0.50 0.38 0.69 1.25 2.00 8,300
AC375 3/8-24 1.13 1.75 0.38 0.50 0.50 0.38 0.69 1.25 2.00 8,300
AC437 7/16-20 1.25 2.00 0.44 0.75 0.63 0.50 0.81 1.25 2.16 10,000
AC500 1/4-20 1.25 2.00 0.44 0.75 0.63 0.50 0.81 1.25 2.16 14,000
AC625 5/8-18 1.25 2.00 0.44 0.75 0.63 0.50 0.81 1.25 2.16 19,000
AC750 3/4-16 1.75 2.31 0.44 1.13 0.97 0.81 1.13 1.75 2.50 34,000
AC875 7/8-14 1.75 2.31 0.44 1.13 0.97 0.81 1.13 1.75 2.50 39,000
AC1000 1-14 2.50 2.94 0.44 1.63 1.34 1.16 1.63 2.50 2.94 64,000
AC1250 11/4-12 2.50 2.94 0.44 1.63 1.34 1.16 1.63 2.50 2.94 78,000
AC1375 13/8-12 2.50 2.94 0.44 1.63 1.34 1.16 1.63 — — 78,000
AC1500 11/2-12 3.25 4.38 0.88 2.25 1.97 1.75 2.38 — — 134,000
AC1750 13/4-12 3.25 4.38 0.88 2.25 1.97 1.75 2.38 — — 134,000
ACH SERIES
(Optional alternative size*)
   AC      250  -   312  FEMALE
SERIES
AC
ACH
SIZE
250
312
375
437
500
625
750
875
1000
1250
1375
1500
1750
SIZE
250
312
375
437
500
625
750
875
1000
1250
1375
1500
1750
*You can order
different
thread sizes
within the
same size of
coupler
housing DIA.
(Refer to “B”
Diameter in
dimension
chart)
22
AC SERIES
Alignment Couplers: AC & ACH Series
O